
Federal Poverty Guidelines

Program

Primary Care New Patient 

Primary Care Established Patient 

Therapy (30 min - 90832)

Therapy (50 min - 90834)

Therapy (60 min - 90837)

Initial Assessment - 90791

Couples/Family - 90847

Group Therapy - 90853

Smoking Cessation - 99406

Smoking Cessation - 99407

BHC Initial w/Med - 96150

BHC Reassess w/ Med - 96151

BHC F/U w/ Med - 96152

Brief Screening - 96127

Annual Incomes

household/family size from to from to from to from to from to

0% 100%  > 100% 134% > 134% 167% > 167% 200%

1 $0 $14,580 $14,581 $19,537 $19,538 $24,349 $24,350 $29,160 $29,161 & over

2 $0 $19,720 $19,721 $26,425 $26,426 $32,932 $32,933 $39,440 $39,441 & over

3 $0 $24,860 $24,861 $33,312 $33,313 $41,516 $41,517 $49,720 $49,721 & over

4 $0 $30,000 $30,001 $40,200 $40,201 $50,100 $50,101 $60,000 $60,001 & over

5 $0 $35,140 $35,141 $47,088 $47,089 $58,684 $58,685 $70,280 $70,281 & over

6 $0 $40,280 $40,281 $53,975 $53,976 $67,268 $67,269 $80,560 $80,561 & over

7 $0 $45,420 $45,421 $60,863 $60,864 $75,851 $75,852 $90,840 $90,841 & over

8 $0 $50,560 $50,561 $67,750 $67,751 $84,435 $84,436 $101,120 $101,121 & over

9 $0 $55,700 $55,701 $74,638 $74,639 $93,019 $93,020 $111,400 $111,401 & over

10 $0 $60,840 $60,841 $81,526 $81,527 $101,603 $101,604 $121,680 $121,681 & over

Monthly Income

household/family size from to from to from to from to from to

0% 100%  > 100% 134% > 134% 167% > 167% 200%

1 $0 $1,215 $1,216 $1,628 $1,629 $2,029 $2,030 $2,430 $2,431 & over

2 $0 $1,643 $1,644 $2,202 $2,203 $2,744 $2,745 $3,286 $3,287 & over

3 $0 $2,072 $2,073 $2,776 $2,777 $3,460 $3,461 $4,144 $4,145 & over

4 $0 $2,500 $2,501 $3,350 $3,351 $4,175 $4,176 $5,000 $5,001 & over

5 $0 $2,928 $2,929 $3,924 $3,925 $4,890 $4,891 $5,856 $5,857 & over

6 $0 $3,357 $3,358 $4,498 $4,499 $5,606 $5,607 $6,714 $6,715 & over

7 $0 $3,785 $3,786 $5,072 $5,073 $6,321 $6,322 $7,570 $7,571 & over

8 $0 $4,213 $4,214 $5,645 $5,646 $7,036 $7,037 $8,426 $8,427 & over

9 $0 $4,642 $4,643 $6,220 $6,221 $7,752 $7,753 $9,284 $9,285 & over

10 $0 $5,070 $5,071 $6,794 $6,795 $8,467 $8,468 $10,140 $10,141 & over

Mazzoni Center 2023 Sliding Fee Discount Schedule

Full Fee

Full Fee

Slide E                         

> 200%

> 200%

Slide E                        

> 200%

Based on 2023 Federal Poverty Guidelines as published in the Federal Registry 1/19/2023

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $5,140 for each additional person

Full fee

Slide E                         

> 200%

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Full Fee

Slide A                         

< 100%

Slide B                        

>100%  -  <134%

Slide C                    

>134%  -  <167%

Slide D                  

>167%  -  <200%

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $428 for each additional person

> 200%

Slide A                         

< 100%

Slide B                        

>100%  -  <134%

Slide C                    

>134%  -  <167%

Slide D                  

>167%  -  <200%

2023 Federal Poverty Guidelines

$10$5

$25

$25

Medical

Medical Add-ons

Behavioral Health

$75$55

$10

$11

$12

$12

$13

$14

$15

Flat Fee

Slide C                  

>134%  -  <167%

Slide D                

>167%  -  <200%

Flat Fee 

$70 $95

$15

$15

$15

Slide A                          

< 100%

Nominal Fee

Slide B                   

>100%  -  <134%

Flat Fee

$40

$35

$10

$10

$60

$100

$110

$160

$110

$20

$15

$15

$45

$75

$90

$120

$90

$15

$5

$5

$30

$50

$60

$80

$60

$10

$1

$25

$25

$25

$25

$25

$5

$0

$0

$5

$5

$5


