Mazzoni Center 2023 Sliding Fee Discount Schedule

Federal Poverty Guidelines	Slide A ≤ 100%		Slide B >100% - ≤134%		Slide C >134% - ≤167%		Slide D >167% - ≤200%		Slide E > 200%		
Program	Nominal Fee		Flat Fee		Flat Fee		Flat Fee		Full fee		
			M	ledical							
Primary Care New Patient	\$25		\$40		\$70		\$95		Full Fee		
Primary Care Established Patient	\$25		\$35		\$55		\$75		Full Fee		
				oral Health							
Therapy (30 min - 90832)		25	\$30		\$45		\$60		Full Fee		
Therapy (50 min - 90834)		25	\$50		\$75		\$100		Full Fee		
Therapy (60 min - 90837)		25	\$60		\$90		\$110		Full Fee		
Initial Assessment - 90791		25	\$80		\$120		\$160		Full Fee		
Couples/Family - 90847		\$25		\$60		\$90		\$110		Full Fee	
Group Therapy - 90853	\$5		\$10		\$15		\$20		Full Fee		
Smoking Cessation - 99406	\$0		\$5		\$10		\$15		Full Fee		
Smoking Cessation - 99407	Ş	0	\$.		\$1	.0	\$1	L5	Full	Fee	
				al Add-ons							
BHC Initial w/Med - 96150		5	\$1		\$1		\$15		Full Fee		
BHC Reassess w/ Med - 96151	\$5		\$11		\$13		\$15		Full Fee		
BHC F/U w/ Med - 96152		5	\$12		\$14		\$15		Full Fee		
Brief Screening - 96127	Ç	1	\$	5	\$1	.0	\$1	L5	Full	Fee	
		202	23 Federal I	Povertv Gu	idelines						
	Slic	le A	Slid	-	Slid	e C	Slid	e D	Slic	de E	
Annual Incomes		00%	>100% -		>134% -		>167% -		> 200%		
household/family size	from	to	from	to	from	to	from	to	from	to	
,	0%	100%	> 100%	134%	> 134%	167%	> 167%	200%	•	00%	
1	\$0		\$14,581	\$19,537	\$19,538	\$24,349	\$24,350		\$29,161	& over	
2	\$0		\$19,721	\$26,425			\$32,933				
3	\$0		\$24,861	\$33,312	\$33,313						
4	\$0		\$30,001	\$40,200		\$50,100	\$50,101	\$60,000		& over	
5	\$0	\$35,140	\$35,141	\$47,088	\$47,089			\$70,280	\$70,281	& over	
6	\$0		\$40,281	\$53,975			\$67,269				
7	\$0	\$45,420	\$45,421	\$60,863	\$60,864	\$75,851	\$75,852	\$90,840	\$90,841	& over	
/										_	
8	\$0	\$50,560	\$50,561	\$67,750	\$67,751	\$84,435	\$84,436	\$101,120	\$101,121	& over	
8	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$55,700	\$50,561 \$55,701 \$60,841	\$67,750 \$74,638 \$81,526	\$74,639	\$93,019	\$93,020	\$101,120 \$111,400 \$121,680	\$111,401	& over	
8 9	\$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840	\$55,701 \$60,841	\$74,638 \$81,526	\$74,639 \$81,527		\$93,020	\$111,400	\$111,401	& over	
8 9 10	\$0 \$0 an 8 perso	\$55,700 \$60,840	\$55,701 \$60,841	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional	\$74,639 \$81,527	\$93,019 \$101,603	\$93,020	\$111,400 \$121,680	\$111,401 \$121,681	& over	
8 9 10	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B	\$74,639 \$81,527 person	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C	\$93,020 \$101,604	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D	\$111,401 \$121,681	& over & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more th	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic <u><</u> 10	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$lid >134% -	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D	\$111,401 \$121,681	& over & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00%	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid > 100% -	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B • ≤134%	\$74,639 \$81,527 person Slid	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167%	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% -	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D • <200 %	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slid > 20	& over & over le E 00%	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic <u><</u> 10	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid > 100 % -	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B < <134% to	\$74,639 \$81,527 person Slid >134% - from	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% -	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D • <200% to	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slic > 20 from \$\geq 2	& over & over de E 00%	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic <u><</u> 10 <i>from</i> 0%	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100%	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid >100% - <i>from</i> > 100%	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B <≤134% to 134%	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$lid >134% - from > 134%	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to 167%	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167%	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D · ≤200% to 200%	\$111,401 \$121,681 \$120 \$20 \$2,431	& over & over de E 00% to	
8 9 10 For families/households with more th Monthly Income household/family size	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic ≤ 10 from 0% \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid >100% - from > 100% \$1,216	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B • <134% to 134% \$1,628	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$1id >134% - from > 134% \$1,629	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to 167% \$2,029	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D < <200% to 200% \$2,430	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slic > 20 from \$2,431 \$3,287	& over & over de E 00% to 00% & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person Slic ≤ 10 from 0% \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid >100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B • ≤134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$134% - from >134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C ≤167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D < \(\leq 200\% \) to 200% \$2,430 \$3,286	\$111,401 \$121,681 \$121,681 \$2,431 \$3,287 \$4,145	& over & over de E 00% to 00% & over & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2 3	\$0 \$0 an 8 person \$1ic \$10 from 0% \$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643 \$2,072	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid >100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644 \$2,073	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B • <134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202 \$2,776	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$134% - from >134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744 \$3,460	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745 \$3,461	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D <200% to 200% \$2,430 \$3,286 \$4,144	\$111,401 \$121,681 \$121,681 \$2,431 \$3,287 \$4,145 \$5,001	& over & over de E 00% to 00% & over & over & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2 3 4	\$0 \$0 an 8 person Slic <= 10 from 0% \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643 \$2,072 \$2,500	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid > 100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644 \$2,073 \$2,501	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B <134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202 \$2,776 \$3,350	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$lid >134% - from > 134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777 \$3,351	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744 \$3,460 \$4,175	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745 \$3,461 \$4,176	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D <200% to 200% \$2,430 \$3,286 \$4,144 \$5,000	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slic > 20 from	& over & over de E 00%	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2 3 4 5	\$0 \$0 nan 8 person \$1ic ≤ 10 from 0% \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643 \$2,072 \$2,500 \$2,928	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each Slid >100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644 \$2,073 \$2,501 \$2,929	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B 134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202 \$2,776 \$3,350 \$3,924	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$1id >134% - from >134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777 \$3,351 \$3,925	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C ≤167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744 \$3,460 \$4,175 \$4,890	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745 \$3,461 \$4,176 \$4,891	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D < \(\leq 200\% \) \$2,430 \$3,286 \$4,144 \$5,000 \$5,856	\$111,401 \$121,681 \$121,681 \$2,431 \$2,431 \$3,287 \$4,145 \$5,001 \$5,857 \$6,715	& over & over to to 00% & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2 3 4 5 6	\$0 \$0 an 8 person Slic ≤ 10 from 0% \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643 \$2,072 \$2,500 \$2,928 \$3,357	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each \$100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644 \$2,073 \$2,501 \$2,929 \$3,358	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B <134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202 \$2,776 \$3,350 \$3,924 \$4,498	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$134% - from > 134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777 \$3,351 \$3,925 \$4,499	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744 \$3,460 \$4,175 \$4,890 \$5,606	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745 \$3,461 \$4,176 \$4,891 \$5,607	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D • <200% to 200% \$2,430 \$3,286 \$4,144 \$5,000 \$5,856 \$6,714	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slic > 20 from	& over & over de E 00% to 00% & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	\$0 \$0 an 8 person Slic ≤ 10 from 0% \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643 \$2,072 \$2,500 \$2,928 \$3,357 \$3,785	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each \$100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644 \$2,073 \$2,501 \$2,929 \$3,358 \$3,786	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B ≤134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202 \$2,776 \$3,350 \$3,924 \$4,498 \$5,072	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$134% - from > 134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777 \$3,351 \$3,925 \$4,499 \$5,073 \$5,646	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C ≤167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744 \$3,460 \$4,175 \$4,890 \$5,606 \$6,321	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745 \$3,461 \$4,176 \$4,891 \$5,607 \$6,322	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slic > 20 from	& over & over to to 00% & over	
8 9 10 For families/households with more the Monthly Income household/family size 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	\$0 \$0 \$0 an 8 person Slice 10 from 0% \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$55,700 \$60,840 ns, add \$5,1 le A 00% to 100% \$1,215 \$1,643 \$2,072 \$2,500 \$2,928 \$3,357 \$3,785 \$4,213 \$4,642	\$55,701 \$60,841 40 for each \$100% - from > 100% \$1,216 \$1,644 \$2,073 \$2,501 \$2,929 \$3,358 \$3,786 \$4,214	\$74,638 \$81,526 additional e B <134% to 134% \$1,628 \$2,202 \$2,776 \$3,350 \$3,924 \$4,498 \$5,072 \$5,645	\$74,639 \$81,527 person \$134% - from > 134% \$1,629 \$2,203 \$2,777 \$3,351 \$3,925 \$4,499 \$5,073 \$5,646	\$93,019 \$101,603 e C <167% to 167% \$2,029 \$2,744 \$3,460 \$4,175 \$4,890 \$5,606 \$6,321 \$7,036	\$93,020 \$101,604 Slid >167% - from > 167% \$2,030 \$2,745 \$3,461 \$4,176 \$4,891 \$5,607 \$6,322 \$7,037	\$111,400 \$121,680 e D • <200% to 200% \$2,430 \$3,286 \$4,144 \$5,000 \$5,856 \$6,714 \$7,570 \$8,426	\$111,401 \$121,681 Slic > 20 from	& over & over to to 00% & over	